The location of the headquarters of the company could be changed, at the territory of the same municipality, 

upon a decision of the Ordinary Shareholders’ Meeting. 

Art. 4 - The duration of the company is fixed until the 1st December 2050. 

CAPITAL 

Art. 5 - The capital amounts to euros three million two hundred and ten thousand (3 210 000.00) and is 

represented by three million two hundred and ten thousand (3 210 000.00) shares of one euro and zero cents 

(1.00) each. 

The shares could be subjected to the regime of dematerialisation and issued in the centralized management 

system of the financial instruments as per articles 80 and following of the Legislative Decree 58/1998 (“TUF”